© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 33
Cisco Network Convergence
System (NCS) 1010
Next-Generation C + L-Band Open Line System
Data sheet
Cisco public
-
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 2 of 33

4. The latest addition to this list are the amplified colorless Add-Drop module on the all-new NCS
1014 chassis. The options here are the CCMD-16-C (C-Band) and CCMD-16-L (L-Band). They are
a colorless channel Add-Drop solution much like the break-out modules cited above, with the only
difference being the channels are amplified in this case offering better power at the receiver. This in
turn ensures better performance for high bit rate channels.
The NCS 1010 Add-Drop options
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 33
-
NCS 1000 breakout modules
NCS 1010 offers a 4RU rack-mounted panel with 4x slots. The breakout panel has a pair of USB 3.0 connectors
to connect to the NCS 1010 shelf and provides LED management and optical power monitoring on the breakout
modules. An embedded USB hub allows for USB management of all 4x modules in the panel via additional
internal USB 2.0 cables. The shelf supports fiber routing on either side and has adjustable cable management
brackets. Bracket options are available for 19-, 21-, and 23-inch racks.
The NCS 1010 breakout shelf can accommodate the following modules:
● NCS1K-BRK-24-BRK-24 breakouts an MPO16 cable into 24 LC pairs. The module consists of eight 1x3
couplers with PD monitors for ADD RX and MPO COM RX ports. The modules support bidirectional
connection verification between OLT and breakout module. This module is used for colorless add-drop
and, when 4x of these modules are paired with an OLT card, provides 90 channels of colorless add-
drop.
● NCS1K-BRK-16-BRK-16 breakouts an MPO16 cable into 16 LC pairs. The module consists of eight 1x2
couplers with PD monitors for ADD RX and MPO COM RX ports. The modules support bidirectional
connection verification between OLT and breakout module. This module is used for colorless add-drop
and, when 4x of these modules are paired with an OLT card, provides 30 channels of colorless add-
drop.

Cisco NCS 1020 is a single 10 RU 600-mm-deep chassis that offers an integrated solution for hosting the
Optical Line Terminal equipment along with the colorless Add-Drop equipment. The NCS 1020 runs carrier-
class IOS XR software that enables complete automation of the network life cycle.
The NCS 1020 has 2 integrated line card slots for the NCS 1010 OLT Line card and 8 integrated line card slots
for the NCS 1014 CCMD colorless Add-Drop Line card. The NCS 1010 OLT Line cards and the NCS 1014
CCMD Line cards that are hosted on these slots are both described in the following sections.
The NCS 1020 shelf assembly (shown in Figure 9) is 17.75” in Width, with Front to Back airflow configuration. It
is supported by fixed Brackets for 19”, 21”, 23” racks on a 4 Post mounting solution. The power supplies (PSU)
and the fans for the CCMD colorless Add-drop are at the rear of the chassis.
While the NCS 1020 has 2 slots for the NCS 1010 OLT Line-card, currently it supports a single NCS 1010 OLT
Line-card (2nd OLT slot is fit with a filler/blank). Similarly, it has 2 slots for the controllers, but it currently
supports a Single Controller solution (2nd controller’s slot is fit with a filler/blank).
The NCS 1020 includes various Field Replaceable Units (FRU) w/ Front Access:
● 2x Controllers - NCS1012-CTLR-B-K9. Currently, only a single controller solution is supported in the
SW.
● 4x Fan Trays - NCS1010-FAN for the 2x NCS 1010 slots.
● Up to 2x OLT-x-y Optical Line Terminal Line-cards. Currently, only a single Line-card solution is
supported in the SW.
● Up to 8x CCMD-x Optical Line Cards.
● 1x FRU SSD for the entire chassis.

Laser
● 21CFR1040 (2008/04) (Accession Letter and CDRH Report)
Guidance for Industry and FDA Staff (Laser Notice No. 56), May
2019
● IEC 60825-1: 2014-05 Ed. 3.0 Safety of laser products Part 1:
Equipment classification, requirements, and users guide
● IEC60825-2 Ed.3.2 (2010) Safety of laser products Part 2: Safety
of optical fiber communication systems
Optical
● ITU-T G.691  ● ITU-T G.975
Quality
● TR-NWT-000332, Issue 4, Method 1 calculation for 20-year Mean Time Between Failure (MTBF)
Ordering information
Table 4. Ordering PID list for NCS 1010 and NCS 1020 hardware
Part number Description
NCS1010-CNTLR-K9= NCS 1010 Controller (*with 112500bps default console baud rate)
NCS1010-CTLR-B-K9= NCS 1010 Controller, 9600bps console baud-rate
NCS1010-SA= NCS 1010 Shelf Assembly
NCS1010-FAN= NCS 1010 Shelf Fan Assembly
NCS1010-DC-PSU= NCS 1010 DC Power Supply Unit
NCS1010-DC-CBL-ET= NCS 1010 DC Cable - ETSI compliant
NCS1010-AC-PSU= NCS 1010 AC Power Supply Unit
NCS1010-SYS NCS 1010 Assemble to Order
NCS1010-FTF= NCS 1010 Fan Tray Filter
NCS1010-ACC-KIT= NCS 1010 Accessory Kit for 19-inch racks
NCS1010-23-KIT= NCS 1010 Accessory Kit add-on for 23-inch racks
NCS1010-ETSI-KIT= NCS 1010 Accessory Kit add-on for ETSI racks
NCS1010-E-ACC-KIT= NCS 1010 Accessory Kit for 19-inch racks, enhanced
NCS1K-E-LC-LC-5= NCS 1010 LC-LC 5m cable with pull tab
NCS1010-USB-1M= NCS 1010 USB Cable - 1 meter
NCS1010-USB-3M= NCS 1010 USB Cable - 3 meters
NCS1K-E-OLT-C= NCS 1010 Optical Line Terminal - C-band, enhanced
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 30 of 33
-
Part number Description
NCS1K-E-OLT-R-C= NCS 1010 Optical Line Terminal with Raman - C-band, enhanced
NCS1K-E-OLT-L= NCS 1010 Optical Line Terminal - L-band, enhanced
NCS1K-E-ILA-R-C= NCS 1010 In-Line Amplifier with 1x Raman - C-band, enhanced
NCS1K-E-ILA-2R-C= NCS 1010 In-Line Amplifier with 2x Raman - C-band, enhanced
NCS1K-E-ILA-R-C-2= NCS 1010 In-Line Amplifier with 1x Raman west facing - C-band, enhanced
NCS1K-OLT-C= NCS 1010 Optical Line Terminal - C-band
NCS1K-OLT-R-C= NCS 1010 Optical Line Terminal with Raman - C-band
NCS1K-ILA-C= NCS 1010 In-Line Amplifier - C-band
NCS1K-ILA-R-C= NCS 1010 In-Line Amplifier with 1x Raman - C-band
NCS1K-ILA-2R-C= NCS 1010 In-Line Amplifier with 2x Raman - C-band
NCS1K-OLT-L= NCS 1010 Optical Line Terminal - L-band
NCS1K-ILA-L= CS 1010 In-Line Amplifier - L-band
NCS1K-MD-32O-C= NCS 1000 32 chs Odd Mux/Demux Patch Panel - 150GHz - C-band
NCS1K-MD-32E-C= NCS 1000 32 chs Even Mux/Demux Patch Panel - 150GHz - C-band
NCS1K-BRK-SYS NCS 1000 shelf for 4 passive modules - assemble to order
NCS1K-BRK-SA= NCS 1000 shelf for 4 passive modules
NCS1K-BRK-KIT= NCS 1K Breakout Shelf Accessory Kit for 19-inch racks
NCS1KB-23-KIT= NCS 1K Breakout Shelf Accessory Kit add-on for 23-inch racks
NCS1KB-ETSI-KIT= NCS 1K Breakout Shelf Accessory Kit add-on for ETSI racks
NCS1K-BRK-24= NCS 1000 MTP/MPO to 24 colorless chs passive breakout module
NCS1K-BRK-16= NCS 1000 MTP/MPO to 16 colorless chs passive breakout module
NCS1K-BRK-8= NCS 1000 MTP/MPO to 8 port passive breakout module
NCS1020-SA= NCS 1020 Shelf Assembly
NCS1010-CTR2-FLR= Filler / Blank for controller slot on NCS 1012,1020
NCS1010-SSD= NCS 1010 SSD for NCS 1012,1020
NCS1010-CTR2-K9= NCS 1010, 1012, 1020 Controller with 112500bps console rate
NCS1010-CTR2-B-K9= NCS 1010, 1012, 1020 Controller with 9600bps console rate
© 2024 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 31 of 33
-
Part number Description
NCS1K4-DC-PSU-2= Network Convergence System 1004 AC Power Supply Unit 2.5KW
NCS1K4-AC-PSU-2= Network Convergence System 1004 AC Power Supply Unit 2.5KW
NCS1020-19-KIT= NCS 1020 Accessory Kit for 19-inch racks (mandatory)
NCS1020-23-KIT= NCS 1020 Accessory Kit for 23-inch racks (optional add-on)
NCS1020-ETSI-KIT= NCS 1020 Accessory Kit for ETSI racks (optional add-on)
NCS1020-FAN= NCS 1020 Fan for NCS 1014 slots
NCS1020-DR= NCS 1020 Door with filters
NCS1020-DR-FTF= Air filters for the NCS 1020 Door
NCS1010-FLR-P= Filler NCS 1010 OLT/ILA slot on NCS 1012,1020, passive
NCS1010-FLR-A= Filler NCS 1010 OLT/ILA slot on NCS 1012,1020, active, with fans
NCS1020-FAN-BLANK= NCS 1020 Fan blank
NCS1K14-BLANK= Network Convergence System 1014 Blank card
NCS1K14-CCMD-16-C= NCS 1000 16 port Colorless Direct attach LC with EDFA C-band
Table 5. Ordering PID list for NCS 1010 and NCS 1020 software
Part number Description
SF-NCS1K10-2431K9 NCS 1010 - R24.3.1 SW, NCS 1010
SF-NCS1K10-2431K9S NCS 1010 - R24.3.1 SW, NCS 1010 with COSM